SPONSOR: Dan Spitale

Councilman at Large

ORDINANCE NO. 9350

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS IN THE HOTEL/MOTEL INNKEEPERS

TAX FUND FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City of Hammond Economic Development Department requires the use of

monies in the Innkeepers Tax fund for marketing purposes; and

WHEREAS, these funds are currently available in the Operating Balance of the Innkeepers

Tax fund and need to be appropriated; and

WHEREAS, this transaction, being an appropriation must have a public hearing for which

the Clerk of the Common Council is hereby directed to make arrangements, and being subject to

approval of the Department of Local Government Finance.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that

the following appropriations be and are hereby made as follows:

APPROPRIATE FROM:

Operating Balance Innkeepers Tax Fund 233-312.07

\$ 10,894.84

APPROPRIATE TO:

Hotel/Motel fund

Fund # 16-233-43900-43900-0650

\$ 10,894.84

FURTHER BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that this

Appropriation Ordinance shall become effective after public hearing hereon, and upon its passage by

the Hammond Common Council, signing by its President, and approval of the Mayor and the DLGF.

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS IN THE HOTEL/MOTEL INNKEEPERS

1

TAX FUND FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PURPOSES

	I t V D : 1 t / - /
ATTECT	Janet Venecz, President /s/ Hammond Common Council
ATTEST:	
Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME, the und	lersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the Mayor of
said City for his approval on the 13 th	day of September, 2016.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/
The foregoing Ordinance No. 9	2350 consisting of two (2) typewritten pages,
including this page was approved by	the Mayor on the 13^{th} day of September, 2016.
	Thomas M. M. Donnatt L. Massan /a/
	Thomas M. McDermott, Jr. Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana
PASSED BY THE Common C	Council on the 12 th day of September, 2016 and
approved by the Mayor on the 13 th da	ay of September, 2016.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/